PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3532383

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL HEIDAN	09/08/2015
HARTMUT EBERST	09/09/2015
WALDEMAR STAPLER	09/10/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOS GMBH & CO. KG
Street Address:	ERNST-HEINKEL-STRASSE 2
City:	OSTFILDERN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-73760

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14855805

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (269)381-5465

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 269/381-1156

Email: DOCKET@FLYNNTHIEL.COM

Correspondent Name: FLYNN, THIEL, BOUTELL & TANIS, P.C.

Address Line 1: 2026 RAMBLING ROAD

Address Line 4: KALAMAZOO, MICHIGAN 49008-1631

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5000.P0418US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LIANE L. CHURNEY
SIGNATURE:	/Liane L. Churney/
DATE SIGNED:	09/17/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASSIGNMENT 5000.P0418US 09-17-15#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT 5000.P0418US 09-17-15#page2.tif

PATENT 503485758 REEL: 036598 FRAME: 0992

United States (Sole or Joint) (Excluding Foreign Rights)

Docket No.: 5000, P0418US 14/855 805

Serial No.:

Filing Date: September 16, 2015

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/We, (1) Michael HEIDAN, (2) Hartmut BBERST, (3) Waldemar STAPLER

residing at (1) Pfeilstrasse 40, D-70569 Stuttgart, Germany;

- (2) Albuchstrasse 3, D-73529 Schwaebisch Gmuend, Germany;
- (3) Jaegerstrasse 58, D-71032 Boeblingen, Germany

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

DRIVE SYSTEM FOR A MOVABLE ROOF PART OF A MOTOR VEHICLE ROOF MODULE

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on September 16, 201and received serial No. 14/855 805

WHEREAS, BOS GMBH & CO, KG

having a place of business at Ernst-Heinkel-Strasse 2, D-73760 Ostfildern, Germany

hereinafter called the "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, in the United States and its territorial possessions.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and confirm in and to said Assignee my/our full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and my/our entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

I/We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee for the sole use and behoof of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

We hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record to insert in this Assignment the filing date and serial number of the above-referenced United States application when officially known.

(00296552.DOC)

FTBT Rev. 09-11-12 Page 2

I hereby appoint the Practitioners associated with the Customer Number: 23474 as my/our attorney(s) or agent(s) to prosecute the application identified above, and to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith.

Please recognize the correspondence address associated with the above-mentioned Customer Number.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Full name of sole or first inyentor Michael HEIDAN	
Inventor's signature Mideal Huble	8. fgot. 15 Date
Full name of second joint inventor, if any <u>Hartmut E</u>	BERST
Inventor's signature <u>Natural Jenes</u>	
Full name of third joint inventor, if any Waldemar S	TAPLER
Inventor's signature	10. Sep. 15 Date

This declaration ends with this page.

{00296553.DXC}

PATENT REEL: 036598 FRAME: 0994